Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)

05-04-2006

INT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	nt and Trademark Office
PATEN IS UNLES 1572	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Integrated Circuit Solution Inc.	Name: SimpleTech, Inc.
	Internal Address: c/o S. Jalai Sadr
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3001 Daimler Street
Execution Date(s) February 14, 2006	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Ana
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA 7in:02705
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 92705
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/863,210	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
	involved: 1
Name:SimpleTech, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: c/o S. Jalai Sadr	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3001 Daimler Street	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Santa Ana	8. Payment Information
State: California Zip:92705	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	b. Deposit Account Number
Phone Number: 949-260-8229	
Fax Number: 949-417-0609	Authorized User Name
Email Address: jsadr@simpletech.com	8
9. Signature:	April 25, 2006
Signature	Date 🗸
Seyed Jalal Sadr, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including coder sheet, attachments, and documents
iname of Person Signing	chost, attachments, and documents

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 017836 FRAME: 0778

Application No.: 10/863,210 Filing Date: 2004/6/9

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Integrated Circuit Solution Inc., having its principal place of business at No. 2, Technology 5th Road, Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. ("ICSI") owns the entire right, title, and interest in certain new and useful improvements for a METHOD OF EFFICIENT DATA MANAGEMENT WITH FLASH STORAGE SYSTEM for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 10/863,210 (the "Application"), filed 2004/6/9, has been filed;

AND WHEREAS, SimpleTech, Inc. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California company, with its principal place of business at 3001 Daimler Street, Santa Ana, California, U.S.A., 92705, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ICSI hereby acknowledges that ICSI has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all provisional applications, utility applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and ICSI hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ICSI HEREBY covenants and agrees that ICSI will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ICSI respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 14th day of February 2006.

Integrated Circuit Solution Inc.	
myn V	7
Signature	
James Han	
Printed Name	
President	
Title	

PATENT REEL: 017836 FRAME: 0779

RECORDED: 05/01/2006